
 

 The Newman Catholic Collegiate 
                                                            

St. John the Evangelist Catholic Academy 
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Principal:  Mrs H. Rigby BSc(Hons), PGCE, NPQH 
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         Date: Friday 20th October 2023     

 
Dear Parents and Carers,  

 

Dates for Autumn 2 2023   

 
To help parents to attend events in school we would like to share with you some of the dates 
we have confirmed in our diary for next half term: 
 

Thursday 16th November  
 

Whole School Mass 9.30am  

Monday 20th November  Individual School Photographs 
(Families from 8am) 

Wednesday 22nd November  
 

PTFA Christmas movie night 3.15 – 5.15pm  

Thursday 30th November  
 

Year 3 and Year 4 Mass 9.30am  

Tuesday 5th December 
 

EYFS and KS1 Trip to see Santa 

Friday 8th December  
 

Christmas Fayre 3pm   

Wednesday 13th December  
 

EYFS and KS1 Christmas Production 9.30am 

Thursday 14th December Year 1 and Year 2 Mass 9.30am  
 

Thursday 14th December  
 

EYFS and KS1 Christmas Production 1.30pm 

Friday 15th December  End of Term Celebration Assembly 2.30pm  
 

Thursday 21st December  Whole School Carol Concert led by KS2 
9.30am  

Friday 22nd December  
 

Whole School Mass 9.30am  

 
Advent Prayer assemblies will run during Advent, with each class from Reception upwards 
leading one each. A letter will be sent out after half term.  
 

Yours sincerely 
 
Mrs H Rigby  
Principal 
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